FORM 51-102F3 MATERIAL CHANGE REPORT

ITEM 1. NAME AND ADDRESS OF COMPANY

EnviroGold Global Limited (the "Issuer") 1890 – 1075 West Georgia Street Vancouver, BC V6E 3C9

ITEM 2. DATE OF MATERIAL CHANGE

January 13, 2025

ITEM 3. NEWS RELEASE

The news release was disseminated through the facilities of Globenewswire on January 14, 2025 and subsequently filed on SEDAR+.

ITEM 4. SUMMARY OF MATERIAL CHANGE

On January 13, 2025, the Issuer entered into an investor relations agreement (the "IR Agreement"), with Investor Cubed Inc. ("Investor Cubed") to provide investor relations and shareholder communications services in Canada.

ITEM 5. FULL DESCRIPTION OF MATERIAL CHANGE

The IR Agreement is for a term of 12 months, but may be terminated by either party after an initial three-month period by providing 30 days written notice on or before the three month plus one day period ends. The terms of the IR Agreement provide for cash compensation of \$12,500 per month. In addition, Investor Cubed has been granted stock options to purchase up to 1,000,000 common shares of the Issuer at a price of \$0.08 per share, for a period of five years from grant. The options will vest quarterly in equal tranches and will be governed by the provisions of the Issuer's stock option plan..

Investor Cubed and its principals are at arm's length to the Issuer, and do not have any interest, directly or indirectly, in the Issuer or its securities, or any right to acquire such an interest, except as otherwise stated above. Investor Cubed has headquarters in Toronto, Canada and can be reached at: 647-258-3310 or nsimon@investor3.ca.

ITEM 6. RELIANCE ON SUBSECTION 7.1(2) OR (3) OF NATIONAL INSTRUMENT 51-102

Not Applicable.

ITEM 7. OMITTED INFORMATION

There are no significant facts required to be disclosed herein which have been omitted.

ITEM 8. EXECUTIVE OFFICER

Contact: Mr. David Cam. Director & CEO

Telephone: (281) 851-7743

ITEM 9. DATE OF REPORT

January 20, 2025.